disqualified by a court from acting as a director of a company or from acting in the

management or conduct of the affairs of a company.

 55

7.5 There are no family relationships between any of the Directors.

8. Directors‟ shareholdings and other interests

8.1 As at 30 June 2011 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this Share

Offer Document), the number of shares held by the Directors (all of which are held

beneficially except as shown below) in the existing share capital of the Company and (so far

as is known to the Directors having made appropriate enquiries) persons connected with them

(which expression shall be construed in accordance with section 252 of the 2006 Act) are as

follows:

Name Number of ‘A’

ordinary shares of

£0.50 each prior to

the Offerprior to the

Offer)

Percentage of

Company’s

issued share

capital (per

cent.) prior to

the Offer

Number of ‘A’

ordinary shares

of £0.05 each

immediately

after the Offer

if Offer is fully

subscribed

Percentage of

Company’s

Enlarged Issued

Share Capital

(per cent.) after

the Offer if the

Offer is fully

subscribed

James Bruce

Watt

43,697 42.33% 436,970 38.93%

Alan Martin

Dickie

43,698 42.34% 436,980 38.94%

Charles Keith

Greggor (shares

held by the

Griffin Group

LLC  & Digby

Holdings LLC

12,903 12.5% 129,030  11.50%

8.2 As at 30 June 2011 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this Share

Offer Document), the Directors held, in aggregate, 100,298 A Shares, representing 97.17 per

cent. of the issued share capital of the Company. Immediately after the Offer, the Directors‟

shareholding will still be 1,002,980 A Ordinary Shares representing 89.37 per cent of the

Enlarged Issued Share Capital, assuming all the New B Shares are fully subscribed for.

As at 30 June 2011 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this Share

Offer Document), the Directors had no options and other rights to acquire any shares in the